MY2CCam Follower Guide Type G
Centralized piping type (Standard)
Piping
G
Cam follower guide
Guide type
C
2 pcs.

for details.
M9BW
How to Order
Stroke adjustment unit symbol
Refer to “Stroke adjustment unit” on page 1381.
Cylinder stroke (mm)
Bore size
16
25, 40
Standard stroke 1 Long stroke
3000
5000
Maximum
manufacturable
stroke
Strokes of 2001 to 3000 mm
(1 mm increments) exceeding
the standard stroke
Strokes of 2001 to 5000 mm
(1 mm increments) exceeding
the standard stroke
Ordering example
Long stroke can be ordered the same as the standard stroke. MY2C25-3000L-M9BW
Note) Please be advised that with stroke 49 or less, there are cases where auto switch mounting is
not possible and the performance of the air cushion may decline.
100, 200, 300, 400, 500, 600
700, 800, 900, 1000, 1200
1400, 1600, 1800, 2000
1 The stroke can be manu-
factured in 1 mm incre-
ments from 1 mm stroke.
 Lead wire length symbols: 0.5 m ·········· Nil (Example) M9NW
  1 m ·········· M (Example) M9NWM
  3 m ·········· L (Example) M9NWL
 5 m ·········· Z (Example) M9NWZ
There are other applicable auto switches than listed above. For details, refer to page 1398.
For details about auto switches with pre-wired connector, refer to pages 1648 and 1649.
Auto switches are shipped together (not assembled). (Refer to page 1398 for the details of auto switch mounting.)
Solid state auto switches marked with “ ” are produced upon receipt of order.
Mechanically Jointed Rodless Cylinder
Cam Follower Guide Type
MY2C Series
ø16, ø25, ø40
Applicable Auto Switches/Refer to pages 1575 to 1701 for further information on auto switches.
A96V
A93V 2
A90V
M9NV
M9PV
M9BV
M9NWV
M9PWV
M9BWV
M9NAV 1
M9PAV 1
M9BAV 1
A96
A93
A90
M9N
M9P
M9B
M9NW
M9PW
M9BW
M9NA 1
M9PA 1
M9BA 1
Type Special function
3-wire
(NPN equivalent)
—
24 V
Grommet
24 V
2-wire
3-wire (NPN)

MY2C
Best Pneumatics 2-1 Ver.6
How to Order
MY2Linear Guide Type G
Centralized piping type (Standard)
Piping
G
Linear guide, Single axis
Linear guide, Double axis
Guide type
H
HT
2 pcs.
1 pc.
“n” pcs.
Number of
auto switches
Nil
S
n
H 16 300
Auto switch
Nil Without auto switch (Built-in magnet)
 Refer to the table below for the applicable
auto switch model.
Port thread type
Type
M thread
Rc
NPT
G
Bore size
ø16
ø25, ø40
Symbol
Nil
TN
TF
16 mm
25 mm
40 mm
Bore size
16
25
40
M9NW
Made to Order
Refer to page 1389
for details.
 Lead wire length symbols: 0.5 m ·········· Nil (Example) M9NW
  1 m ·········· M (Example) M9NWM
  3 m ·········· L (Example) M9NWL
 5 m ·········· Z (Example) M9NWZ
There are other applicable auto switches than listed above. For details, refer to page 1398.
For details about auto switches with pre-wired connector, refer to pages 1648 and 1649.
Auto switches are shipped together (not assembled). (Refer to page 1398 for the details of auto switch mounting.)
Solid state auto switches marked with “ ” are produced upon receipt of order.
Stroke adjustment unit symbol
Refer to “Stroke adjustment unit” on page 1389.
Cylinder stroke (mm)
Ordering example
Intermediate stroke can be ordered the same as the standard stroke. MY2H16-60-M9BW
Long stroke can be ordered the same as the standard stroke. MY2H25-800L-M9BW
Bore size
16
25, 40
Standard stroke Long strokeIntermediate stroke
50, 100, 150
200, 250, 300
350, 400, 450
500, 550, 600
1000
1500
Maximum
manufacturable
stroke
Strokes of 601 to 1000 mm
(1 mm increments) exceeding the standard stroke
Strokes of 601 to 1500 mm
(1 mm increments) exceeding the standard stroke
ø16, ø25, ø40
Mechanically Jointed Rodless Cylinder
Linear Guide Type
MY2H/HT Series
Applicable Auto Switches/Refer to pages 1575 to 1701 for further information on auto switches.
A96V
A93V 2
A90V
M9NV
M9PV
M9BV
M9NWV
M9PWV
M9BWV
M9NAV 1
M9PAV 1
M9BAV 1
A96
A93
A90
M9N
M9P
M9B
M9NW
M9PW
M9BW
M9NA 1
M9PA 1
M9BA 1
Type Special function
3-wire
(NPN equivalent)
—
24 V
Grommet
24 V
2-wire
3-wire (NPN)